• 25% increase in the price of the reference future contract on the stock exchange where
production is priced.

• 50% increase in the price of the reference future contract on the stock exchange where
production is priced.

The price sensitivity assessment considers as exposure the total estimated revenue
(highly probable sales revenue) and the totality of hedge instruments contracted, generally
represented by future sales of agricultural products, in relation to the exposure of the same
items sold (hedged highly probable sales revenue).

The following is a summary of the impacts in each projected scenario converted into R$
5.4416 by the PTAX sale at the end of June 30, 2020:

SLC Agrícola S.A.

Notes to the quarterly information
June 30, 2020
(in thousands of Reais)

  Page 104 of 128

22 Management of risks and financial instruments (Continued)

d) Price risk (Continued)

Commodity price risk (Continued)

Income variation highly to price scenarios

Description
Remote
scenario

-50%

Possible
scenario

-25%

Probable
scenario

Possible
scenario

+ 25%

Remote
scenario

+50%

Cotton - Year 2020

Highly probable income  1,869,978   1,869,978   1,869,978   1,869,978   1,869,978
Highly probble income protected  1,869,978   1,869,978   1,869,978   1,869,978   1,869,978

Net exposure   -   -   -   -   -

Change in net exposure   -   -   -   -   -

Soybean - Year 2020

Highly probable income  1,296,077   1,337,951   1,379,825   1,421,699   1,463,573
Highly probble income protected  1,212,329   1,212,329   1,212,329   1,212,329   1,212,329
Net exposure  83,748   125,622   167,496   209,370   251,244

Change in net exposure  (83,748)   (41,874)   -   41,874   83,748

Cotton - Year 2021

Highly probable income  1,524,571   1,616,472   1,708,373   1,800,274   1,892,175
Highly probble income protected  1,340,769   1,340,769   1,340,769   1,340,769   1,340,769
Net exposure  183,802   275,703   367,604   459,505   551,406

Change in net exposure  (183,802)   (91,901)   -   91,901   183,802

Soybean - Year 2021

Highly probable income  863,473   969,315   1,075,157   1,180,999   1,286,841
Highly probble income protected  651,789   651,789   651,789   651,789   651,789
Net exposure  211,684   317,526   423,368   529,210   635,052

Change in net exposure  (211,684)   (105,842)   -   105,842   211,684

SLC Agrícola S.A.

Notes to the quarterly information
June 30, 2020
(in thousands of Reais)

  Page 105 of 128

22 Management of risks and financial instruments (Continued)

e) Interest risk

A portion of the indebtedness related to the Company's export financing operations is
linked to pre-fixed interest rates, which is the interest rate used in loans indexed to the
US dollar or euro.

In order to hedge foreign exchange variation on loans, financings and suppliers, the
Company carries out hedge operations through swap instruments with first-tier financial
institutions. These operations consist of an exchange of exchange rate and pre-fixed
interest rates for interest rate in CDI plus Pre-fixed Rate (passive position). The value of